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Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoff Young

P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive

St John'’s, NL A1B 4K7

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Mr. Thomas Johnson, Q.C.
O’Dea Earle

323 Duckworth Street

P.O. Box 5955

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5X4
E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca

Industrial Customer Group

Mr. Paul Coxworthy ;

Stewart McKelveoy Stirling Scales

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy{@stewartmckelvey,com

Towns of Labrador City, Wabush, Happy
Valley-Goose Bav and North West River
Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C. on behalf of

Mr Edward Hearn, Q.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis

P.O. Box 231353

Terrace on the Square

St, John’s, NL. A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfima-law.com

Nunatsiavut Government

Ms. Genevieve Dawson

Benson Buffett

Suite 900 Atlantic Place

Water Street, P.O. Box 1538

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5N§

E-mail: gdawson@bensonbulfett.com

Newfoundland Power Ine,

Mr. Gerard Hayes

55 Kenmount Road

P.O. Box 8910

St. John's, NL. A1B 376

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

Innu Nation

Mr. Senwung Luk

Olthuis, Kleer, Townshend LLP
250 University Ave, 8" Floor
Toronto ON M5H 3ES5

E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Thomas O’Reilly, Q.C,

Cox & Palmer

Scotia Centre, Suite 1000

235 Water Street

St. John's, NL. A1C IB6

E-mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com

Yvonne Jones MP, Labrador

Ms. Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador

Ottawa

Confederation Building, Room 682

Ottawa, ON KI1A 0A6

E-mail: Yvonne.Jones.Al@parl.gc.ca
Yvonne.Jones.Cl{@parl.ge.ca

Mr. Danny Dumaresque

213 Portugal Cove Road

St, John's, NL. A1B 2N5
Telephone: 709-738-2333
E-mail: danny liberal@gmail.com

Cheryf Blundon, Director of Corporale Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca

Website: www.pub.nl.ca



Dear Sirs/Madams:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrader Hydro — Amended General Rate Application
Prudence Review — Hydro’s Reply and Oral Submissions Schedule

The Board has now reviewed the submissions filed by the parties on D_écembcr 23, 2015. The Board
has been advised that Hydro intends to file a reply submission on January 14, 2016.

At this time, based on the currert record, the Board has determined that oral submissions for the
Prudence Review may not be required. Final confirmation of whether oral submission will be required
will be provided on January 15, 2016 following Hydro’s submission.

If you have any questions in relation to the above, please contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

77 N
Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary
fepj
ec.c.  Newloundland & Labrador Hydro Consumer Advocate
Mr, Fred Cass, E-mail; feass@@airdberlis.com Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey(@odeaearle.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nih.nl.ca Mr, Doug Bowman, B-mail: edbowman@netzero,net
Newfoundland Power lne, Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
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Industrial Customer Group Innu Nation |
Mr, Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca Ms. Nancy Kleer, E-mail: nkleer@oktlaw.com
Towns of Labrader City, Wabush, Happy Valley-Goose Bay Nunatsiavut Government
and North West River M. Toin Sheldon, E-mail: tom_sheldon@nunatsiavut,com
Miller & Hearn, B-mail; miller&heam(@crrstv.net Ms. Christina Goldhar, E-mail: christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
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Mr. Danny Dumaresque
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